

BIDS RECEIVED:
 Wednesday
 April 29, 2020
 12:00 p.m. (noon)

BID TABULATION
 CONTRACT NO. RDE-19-4
 Ridge Road Improvements - Phase 2

Date: 4/29/20
 By: ELH

			BIDDER: ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER: Riverview Paving, Inc. 13 Eagle Rock Avenue East Hanover,NJ 07936 973-887-4800 andrew@riverviewpaving.com		BIDDER: Mark Paving Co., Inc. 77 Cutters Dock Road Woodbridge, NJ 07095 201-998-3218 markpavingco@aol.com	
ITEM	BRIEF DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Superpave (HMA 9.5M64) 2" Thk.	3,050 TN	\$91.00	\$277,550.00	\$74.69	\$227,804.50	\$76.08	\$232,044.00
2	Superpave HMA 25H64 Base Course	100 TN	\$91.00	\$9,100.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$89.18	\$8,918.00
3	Roadway Milling, 2" Deep	8,500 SY	\$5.75	\$48,875.00	\$3.47	\$29,495.00	\$4.47	\$37,995.00
4	4" Wide Yellow Sprayed Epoxy Striping	14,120 LF	\$0.40	\$5,648.00	\$0.31	\$4,377.20	\$0.45	\$6,354.00
5	4" Wide White Sprayed Epoxy Striping	14,120 LF	\$0.40	\$5,648.00	\$0.31	\$4,377.20	\$0.45	\$6,354.00
6	6" Perf. PVC Underdrain, Type F	70 LF	\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00
7	Galvanized Guide Rail	300 LF	\$41.00	\$12,300.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$26.50	\$7,950.00
8	Galv. Guide Rail End Terminal	2 UN	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$6,300.00
9	Topsoil, 4" Thick	1,000 SY	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
10	Fertilizer, Seed and Mulch	1,000 SY	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
11	Police Traffic Directors	100 HR	\$103.00	\$10,300.00	\$103.00	\$10,300.00	\$103.00	\$10,300.00
12	Asphalt Price Adjustment (TBD)	TN		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Total Price Bid				\$385,271.00		\$299,573.90		\$325,965.00

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on APRIL 29, 2020

 (Engineer)
 Edward L. Haack, P.E. - No. 23735

BIDS RECEIVED:
Wednesday
April 29, 2020
12:00 p.m. (noon)

BID TABULATION
CONTRACT NO. RDE-19-4
Ridge Road Improvements - Phase 2

Date: 4/29/20
By: ELH

BIDDER: Mike Fitzpatrick Contractors 18 Cozy Lake Road Oak Ridge, NJ 07438 973-208-5500 mikejr@mikefitzpatrick.com	BIDDER: AJM Contractors, Inc. 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07071 973-772-9292 afajmcontractors@live.com	BIDDER: Rockborn Trucking & Excavation, Inc. 12 Taylor Road Wharton, NJ 07885 973-891-1795 gkohles@rockborn.net
---	---	--

ITEM	BRIEF DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Superpave (HMA 9.5M64) 2" Thk.	3,050 TN	\$81.00	\$247,050.00	\$83.00	\$253,150.00	\$83.50	\$254,675.00
2	Superpave HMA 25H64 Base Course	100 TN	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
3	Roadway Milling, 2" Deep	8,500 SY	\$3.40	\$28,900.00	\$3.95	\$33,575.00	\$4.10	\$34,850.00
4	4" Wide Yellow Sprayed Epoxy Striping	14,120 LF	\$0.31	\$4,377.20	\$0.35	\$4,942.00	\$0.40	\$5,648.00
5	4" Wide White Sprayed Epoxy Striping	14,120 LF	\$0.31	\$4,377.20	\$0.35	\$4,942.00	\$0.40	\$5,648.00
6	6" Perf. PVC Underdrain, Type F	70 LF	\$58.00	\$4,060.00	\$70.00	\$4,900.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00
7	Galvanized Guide Rail	300 LF	\$27.00	\$8,100.00	\$28.00	\$8,400.00	\$28.60	\$8,580.00
8	Galv. Guide Rail End Terminal	2 UN	\$3,150.00	\$6,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,103.00	\$8,206.00
9	Topsoil, 4" Thick	1,000 SY	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$5.50	\$5,500.00
10	Fertilizer, Seed and Mulch	1,000 SY	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.25	\$250.00	\$1.10	\$1,100.00
11	Police Traffic Directors	100 HR	\$103.00	\$10,300.00	\$103.00	\$10,300.00	\$103.00	\$10,300.00
12	Asphalt Price Adjustment (TBD)	TN		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Total Price Bid				** \$329,464.40		\$343,259.00		\$345,207.00

****Discrepancy corrected in accordance with contract specifications.**

BIDS RECEIVED:
Wednesday
April 29, 2020
12:00 p.m. (noon)

BID TABULATION
CONTRACT NO. RDE-19-4
Ridge Road Improvements - Phase 2

Date: 4/29/20
By: ELH

	BIDDER: Schifano Construction Co 1 Smalley Avenue Middlesex, NJ 08846 732-356-4140 dale@schifanoco.com	BIDDER: Top Line Construction Corp. 22 Fifth Street Somerville, NJ 08876 908-231-7570 scastela@toplineconstruction.com	BIDDER:
--	--	--	---------

ITEM	BRIEF DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Superpave (HMA 9.5M64) 2" Thk.	3,050 TN	\$84.20	\$256,810.00	\$93.53	\$285,266.50		\$0.00
2	Superpave HMA 25H64 Base Course	100 TN	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$107.52	\$10,752.00		\$0.00
3	Roadway Milling, 2" Deep	8,500 SY	\$3.87	\$32,895.00	\$3.74	\$31,790.00		\$0.00
4	4" Wide Yellow Sprayed Epoxy Striping	14,120 LF	\$0.33	\$4,659.60	\$0.33	\$4,659.60		\$0.00
5	4" Wide White Sprayed Epoxy Striping	14,120 LF	\$0.33	\$4,659.60	\$0.33	\$4,659.60		\$0.00
6	6" Perf. PVC Underdrain, Type F	70 LF	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$46.33	\$3,243.10		\$0.00
7	Galvanized Guide Rail	300 LF	\$28.00	\$8,400.00	\$27.82	\$8,346.00		\$0.00
8	Galv. Guide Rail End Terminal	2 UN	\$3,350.00	\$6,700.00	\$3,306.89	\$6,613.78		\$0.00
9	Topsoil, 4" Thick	1,000 SY	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$11.03	\$11,030.00		\$0.00
10	Fertilizer, Seed and Mulch	1,000 SY	\$0.75	\$750.00	\$0.22	\$220.00		\$0.00
11	Police Traffic Directors	100 HR	\$103.00	\$10,300.00	\$103.00	\$10,300.00		\$0.00
12	Asphalt Price Adjustment (TBD)	TN		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Total Price Bid				\$347,174.20		\$376,880.58		\$0.00